

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1343 of 1989

Appellant :- Kunwar Pal & Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.S. Sengar

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A.

Hon'ble Bala Krishna Narayana,J.

Hon'ble Ghandikota Sri Devi,J.

Order sheet of this case shows that the lower court record has not been summoned.

Summon the lower court record within three weeks.

After the receipt of the lower court record, office shall proceed with the preparation of paper book and complete the necessary exercise within a further period of three weeks. The paper book shall thereafter be provided to learned counsel for the parties within a week as per the High Court Rules.

This appeal shall be listed for final hearing on 18.03.2019.

Order Date :- 8.1.2019

KS