



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1343 of 1989

Kunwar Pal And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Jitendra Singh, Raghavendra Rai,
Suresh Chandra Gupta, Vijay Kumar
Rai

Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellants, list this appeal
on **17.12.2025** for final hearing.

December 11, 2025

Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)